
 

9 

 

 

 

Invitation to Bid for Design and Build of 3 Storey with 

Roofdeck; Green Technology Earthquake-Resilient 

Agriculture and DevCom Academic Building, 24 

classrooms (8m x 9m)including roofdeck (super structure 

only) 

 
1. The Davao del Sur State College, through the 2021 General Appropriation Act Fund 

101 intends to apply the sum of FIFTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

THIRTY- FOUR THOUSAND PESOS only being the Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for “Design and Build of 3 Storey 

with Roofdeck; Green Technology Earthquake-Resilient Agriculture and 

DevCom Academic Building, 24 classrooms (8m x 9m)including roofdeck (super 

structure only)”. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected 

at bid opening. 

 

 

Name of Project Location Brief Description Approved 

Budget for the 

Contract 

(ABC) 

Contrac

t Period 

Design and Build of 

3-Storey with 

Roofdeck and 50 

KVA Solar Panel 

System; Green 

Technology 

Earthquake-Resilient 

Agriculture and 

DevCom Academic 

Building, complete 

design (24 

classrooms) of the 

Proposed Building 

with Winding 

Staircase, 

Airconditioning 

Units and Elevator at 

least 20m x 50m per 

floor.   

Davao del 

Sur State 

College 

 Complete 

Design of the 

Proposed 

Building 

 Construction 

Work (Fully 

finished 12 

classroom, 3-

storey building 

with roofdeck,  

airconditioning 

units, winding 

staircase and 

elevator). 

P51, 534,000.00 240 days 

 

 

2. The Davao del Sur State College now invites bids for the above Procurement 

Project.  Completion of the Works is required within 240 calendar days.  Bidders 

should have completed a contract similar to the Project.  The description of an eligible  



 

10 

 

 

bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions 

to Bidders). 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 

and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.  

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Davao del Sur State College 

and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 08:00 A.M to 

05:00 P.M (Monday to Friday). 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on July 

16 to August 27, 2021 from Davao del Sur State College, Matti, Digos City, Davao 

del Sur   and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant 

to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Fifty Thousand Pesos 

only (P 50, 000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of 

payment for the fees to Procurement Service Unit.  

 

Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the 

submission of their bids in any of the following payments options:  

 Over-the-counter payment at DSSC-Cashier’s office, Brgy. Matti, Digos City, 

Davao del Sur;  

 Over-the-counter deposit at Land Bank of the Philippines (LBP) Account No. – 

0332-1103-65.  

Prior to payment, bidders are advised to coordinate first with the BAC Chairperson, 

Engr. EDUARDO F. AQUINO, through mobile phone at (+63)948 270 7001 for the 

issuance of the “Payment Order” and instructions. 

6. The Davao del Sur State College will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on July 27, 2021, 

01:00 P.M  at the Davao del Sur State College, Brgy. Matti, Digos City, Davao del 

Sur, which shall be open to prospective bidders but limited to one (1) physically 

present representative per bidder only. The Pre-bid Conference is likewise accessible 

online via Zoom through the following link: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88330773342?pwd=eXNic0kwcCttMHcveGhIdVFMelhFd

z09 
 

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the 

office address as indicated below, on or before August 27, 2021, 01:00 P.M. Late 

bids shall not be accepted. 

 

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in 

the amount stated in ITB Clause 16.  

 

9. Bid opening shall be on August 27, 2021, 01:00 P.M at the given address and/or 

through the following Zoom  link:  

 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88330773342?pwd=eXNic0kwcCttMHcveGhIdVFMelhFdz09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88330773342?pwd=eXNic0kwcCttMHcveGhIdVFMelhFdz09


 

11 

 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88330773342?pwd=eXNic0kwcCttMHcveGhIdVFMelhFd

z09 
 

Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend the activity.   

 

 

10. The Davao del Sur State College reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 

a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 

accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the 

affected bidder or bidders.  

 

11. For further information, please refer to: 

 

 

EDUARDO F. AQUINO, MS.  

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

Brgy. Matti, Digos City, Davao del Sur 

Mobile No. (+63)948-270-7001 

E-mail Address: psu@dssc.edu.ph 

 

 

 

 

 

             EDUARDO F. AQUINO, MS 

   Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88330773342?pwd=eXNic0kwcCttMHcveGhIdVFMelhFdz09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88330773342?pwd=eXNic0kwcCttMHcveGhIdVFMelhFdz09

